
MF
Ostravský survivor - 1. ročník
sobota 13. května 2023 - 10:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 BAHNER Jonáš OSTRAVA CZE 43 17.01.2005
2 BÍMOVÁ Andrea USK CZE 16 06.01.1993
3 CIGÁNEK Jan OSTRAVA CZE 12 18.02.2004
4 FLORÝK Martin OSTRAVA CZE 43 20.12.1998
5 HASÍK Jáchym OPAVA CZE 7 17.04.2005
6 HOLEMÝ Vojtěch BYSTŘICE CZE 8 02.08.2004
7 HŮLEK Vít HRADEC KRÁLOVÉ CZE 31 22.05.2005
8 CHLEBOUN Matyáš OSTRAVA CZE 27 10.09.2006
9 CHVÁTAL Josef SOKOL BRNO I CZE 11 01.01.2005
10 JANEČEK Lukáš OSTRAVA CZE 26 25.02.2002
11 KAVECKÝ Max OSTRAVA CZE 15 01.07.2008
12 KLAR Jan OSTRAVA CZE 27 15.07.1986
13 KORÁB Štěpán OPAVA CZE 22 31.05.2004
14 LARYŠ Matyáš OPAVA CZE 36 01.01.2005
15 LASÁK Ondřej OSTRAVA CZE 13 30.07.1999
16 MOTTL David TJJHB CZE 23 10.09.2000
17 NESHODA Kryštof OSTRAVA CZE 999 28.08.2008
18 PROKEŠ Josef USK CZE 17 10.08.1974
19 PTÁČNÍK Lukáš OSTRAVA CZE 999 31.03.2007
20 SGLUNDA Ondřej OSTRAVA CZE 999 20.04.1989
21 SCHIFFMANN Marek USK CZE 34 16.05.1981
22 SLAVÍK Jakub OSTRAVA CZE 30 14.05.1988
23 SLEZÁK Martin SOKOL BRNO I CZE 53 19.04.2003
24 ŠMÍDA Patrik BOHEMIANS CZE 43 03.08.2005
25 VÍCHA Ivan ŠERMKZZ CZE 35 08.02.2005
26 VRTÍLEK Jakub SOKOL BRNO I CZE 9 28.07.2005
27 VYMAZAL Jan OSTRAVA CZE 31 25.09.2001
28 VYSKOČIL Eliáš USK CZE 53 14.02.2008
29 WALDSBERGER Jan SOKOL BRNO I CZE 18 18.06.2005
30 ZWINGER Robert OPAVA CZE 13 23.06.1996



4 pools
2 pools of 7 and 2 pools of 8
24 (80,00% of 30) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



MF
Ostravský survivor - 1. ročník
sobota 13. května 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 HASÍK Jáchym OPAVA CZE 7
2 HOLEMÝ Vojtěch BYSTŘICE CZE 8
3 VRTÍLEK Jakub SOKOL BRNO I CZE 9
4 CHVÁTAL Josef SOKOL BRNO I CZE 11
5 CIGÁNEK Jan OSTRAVA CZE 12
6 LASÁK Ondřej OSTRAVA CZE 13
7 ZWINGER Robert OPAVA CZE 13
8 KAVECKÝ Max OSTRAVA CZE 15
9 BÍMOVÁ Andrea USK CZE 16
10 PROKEŠ Josef USK CZE 17
11 WALDSBERGER Jan SOKOL BRNO I CZE 18
12 KORÁB Štěpán OPAVA CZE 22
13 MOTTL David TJJHB CZE 23
14 JANEČEK Lukáš OSTRAVA CZE 26
15 CHLEBOUN Matyáš OSTRAVA CZE 27
16 KLAR Jan OSTRAVA CZE 27
17 SLAVÍK Jakub OSTRAVA CZE 30
18 VYMAZAL Jan OSTRAVA CZE 31
19 HŮLEK Vít HRADEC KRÁLOVÉ CZE 31
20 SCHIFFMANN Marek USK CZE 34
21 VÍCHA Ivan ŠERMKZZ CZE 35
22 LARYŠ Matyáš OPAVA CZE 36
23 BAHNER Jonáš OSTRAVA CZE 43
24 ŠMÍDA Patrik BOHEMIANS CZE 43
25 FLORÝK Martin OSTRAVA CZE 43
26 VYSKOČIL Eliáš USK CZE 53
27 SLEZÁK Martin SOKOL BRNO I CZE 53
28 PTÁČNÍK Lukáš OSTRAVA CZE 999
29 NESHODA Kryštof OSTRAVA CZE 999
30 SGLUNDA Ondřej OSTRAVA CZE 999



MF
Ostravský survivor - 1. ročník
sobota 13. května 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 1

10:00

Referee(s):

KLAR Jan (OSTRAVA / CZE)
HASÍK Jáchym (OPAVA / CZE)

KLAR Jan OSTRAVA / CZE

KAVECKÝ Max OSTRAVA / CZE

SLAVÍK Jakub OSTRAVA / CZE

SLEZÁK Martin SOKOL BRNO I / CZE

FLORÝK Martin OSTRAVA / CZE

BÍMOVÁ Andrea USK / CZE

HASÍK Jáchym OPAVA / CZE

ŠMÍDA Patrik BOHEMIANS / CZE

Strip 2

10:00

Referee(s):

PROKEŠ Josef (USK / CZE)
ZWINGER Robert (OPAVA / CZE)

VYMAZAL Jan OSTRAVA / CZE

PTÁČNÍK Lukáš OSTRAVA / CZE

SGLUNDA Ondřej OSTRAVA / CZE

PROKEŠ Josef USK / CZE

ZWINGER Robert OPAVA / CZE

VÍCHA Ivan ŠERMKZZ / CZE

WALDSBERGER Jan SOKOL BRNO I / CZE

HOLEMÝ Vojtěch BYSTŘICE / CZE

Strip 3

10:00

Referee(s):

DURAJ Stanislav (OSTRAVA / CZE)
NESHODA Petr (OSTRAVA / CZE)

LASÁK Ondřej OSTRAVA / CZE

CHLEBOUN Matyáš OSTRAVA / CZE

BAHNER Jonáš OSTRAVA / CZE

VYSKOČIL Eliáš USK / CZE

KORÁB Štěpán OPAVA / CZE

VRTÍLEK Jakub SOKOL BRNO I / CZE

HŮLEK Vít HRADEC KRÁLOVÉ / CZE



Strip 4

10:00

Referee(s):

CIGÁNEK Jan (OSTRAVA / CZE)
JANEČEK Lukáš (OSTRAVA / CZE)

JANEČEK Lukáš OSTRAVA / CZE

CIGÁNEK Jan OSTRAVA / CZE

NESHODA Kryštof OSTRAVA / CZE

MOTTL David TJJHB / CZE

LARYŠ Matyáš OPAVA / CZE

SCHIFFMANN Marek USK / CZE

CHVÁTAL Josef SOKOL BRNO I / CZE



MF
Ostravský survivor - 1. ročník
sobota 13. května 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 HASÍK Jáchym OPAVA CZE 7 1,00 35 11 +24 Advanced
2 LASÁK Ondřej OSTRAVA CZE 6 1,00 30 7 +23 Advanced
3 CIGÁNEK Jan OSTRAVA CZE 6 1,00 30 9 +21 Advanced
4 BÍMOVÁ Andrea USK CZE 6 0,86 33 14 +19 Advanced
5 KAVECKÝ Max OSTRAVA CZE 5 0,71 29 13 +16 Advanced
6 HOLEMÝ Vojtěch BYSTŘICE CZE 5 0,71 29 16 +13 Advanced
7 PROKEŠ Josef USK CZE 5 0,71 31 20 +11 Advanced
8 CHLEBOUN Matyáš OSTRAVA CZE 4 0,67 25 16 +9 Advanced
9 CHVÁTAL Josef SOKOL BRNO I CZE 4 0,67 28 21 +7 Advanced
10 VRTÍLEK Jakub SOKOL BRNO I CZE 4 0,67 25 19 +6 Advanced
11 JANEČEK Lukáš OSTRAVA CZE 4 0,67 21 19 +2 Advanced
12 ZWINGER Robert OPAVA CZE 4 0,57 32 28 +4 Advanced
13 WALDSBERGER Jan SOKOL BRNO I CZE 4 0,57 21 29 -8 Advanced
14 KORÁB Štěpán OPAVA CZE 3 0,50 21 19 +2 Advanced
15 PTÁČNÍK Lukáš OSTRAVA CZE 3 0,43 26 24 +2 Advanced
16 VYMAZAL Jan OSTRAVA CZE 3 0,43 24 24 0 Advanced
17 SLEZÁK Martin SOKOL BRNO I CZE 3 0,43 21 24 -3 Advanced
18 FLORÝK Martin OSTRAVA CZE 3 0,43 23 28 -5 Advanced
19 SGLUNDA Ondřej OSTRAVA CZE 3 0,43 23 29 -6 Advanced
20 KLAR Jan OSTRAVA CZE 3 0,43 22 30 -8 Advanced
21 LARYŠ Matyáš OPAVA CZE 2 0,33 23 23 0 Advanced
22 MOTTL David TJJHB CZE 2 0,33 19 23 -4 Advanced
23 HŮLEK Vít HRADEC KRÁLOVÉ CZE 2 0,33 16 25 -9 Advanced
24 VYSKOČIL Eliáš USK CZE 2 0,33 15 24 -9 Advanced
25 NESHODA Kryštof OSTRAVA CZE 2 0,33 11 26 -15 Eliminated
26 SCHIFFMANN Marek USK CZE 1 0,17 16 27 -11 Eliminated
27 VÍCHA Ivan ŠERMKZZ CZE 1 0,14 16 32 -16 Eliminated
28 SLAVÍK Jakub OSTRAVA CZE 1 0,14 15 32 -17 Eliminated
29 BAHNER Jonáš OSTRAVA CZE 0 0,00 8 30 -22 Eliminated
30 ŠMÍDA Patrik BOHEMIANS CZE 0 0,00 9 35 -26 Eliminated



MF
Finals

Ref: TSYMBOLINETS Anhelina (UKR)

1

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: TSYMBOLINETS Anhelina (UKR)

1

Ref: ZWINGER Robert (CZE)

2

Ref: ZWINGER Robert (CZE)

3

Ref: PROKEŠ Josef (CZE)

4

Table of 8

Ref: KLAR Jan (CZE)

1

Ref: BORNA Ivo (CZE)

2

Ref: TSYMBOLINETS Anhelina (UKR)

3

Ref: NESHODA Petr (CZE)

4

Ref: TSYMBOLINETS Anhelina (UKR)

5

Ref: KLAR Jan (CZE)

6

Ref: NESHODA Petr (CZE)

7

Ref: ZWINGER Robert (CZE)

8

Table of 16

1

Ref: HASÍK Jáchym (CZE)

2

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

3

4

5

Ref: TSYMBOLINETS Anhelina (UKR)

6

Ref: NESHODA Petr (CZE)

7

8

9

Ref: TSYMBOLINETS Anhelina (UKR)

10

Ref: HASÍK Jáchym (CZE)

11

12

13

Ref: NESHODA Petr (CZE)

14

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

15

16

Table of 32

OPAVA / CZE

SOKOL BRNO I / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

SOKOL BRNO I / CZE

USK / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

OPAVA / CZE

OPAVA / CZE

SOKOL BRNO I / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

USK / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

OPAVA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

TJJHB / CZE

BYSTŘICE / CZE

USK / CZE

HRADEC KRÁLOVÉ / CZE

SOKOL BRNO I / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE



MF

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

1

Finals

Ref: TSYMBOLINETS Anhelina (UKR)

1

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: TSYMBOLINETS Anhelina (UKR)

1

Ref: ZWINGER Robert (CZE)

2

Ref: ZWINGER Robert (CZE)

3

Ref: PROKEŠ Josef (CZE)

4

Table of 8

OPAVA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

USK / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

BYSTŘICE / CZE

SOKOL BRNO I / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE



MF
Ostravský survivor - 1. ročník
sobota 13. května 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 LASÁK Ondřej OSTRAVA CZE 30.07.1999
2 KAVECKÝ Max OSTRAVA CZE 01.07.2008
3T HASÍK Jáchym OPAVA CZE 17.04.2005
3T HOLEMÝ Vojtěch BYSTŘICE CZE 02.08.2004
5 CIGÁNEK Jan OSTRAVA CZE 18.02.2004
6 BÍMOVÁ Andrea USK CZE 06.01.1993
7 CHLEBOUN Matyáš OSTRAVA CZE 10.09.2006
8 VRTÍLEK Jakub SOKOL BRNO I CZE 28.07.2005
9 PROKEŠ Josef USK CZE 10.08.1974
10 CHVÁTAL Josef SOKOL BRNO I CZE 01.01.2005
11 ZWINGER Robert OPAVA CZE 23.06.1996
12 WALDSBERGER Jan SOKOL BRNO I CZE 18.06.2005
13 KORÁB Štěpán OPAVA CZE 31.05.2004
14 SLEZÁK Martin SOKOL BRNO I CZE 19.04.2003
15 FLORÝK Martin OSTRAVA CZE 20.12.1998
16 MOTTL David TJJHB CZE 10.09.2000
17 JANEČEK Lukáš OSTRAVA CZE 25.02.2002
18 PTÁČNÍK Lukáš OSTRAVA CZE 31.03.2007
19 VYMAZAL Jan OSTRAVA CZE 25.09.2001
20 SGLUNDA Ondřej OSTRAVA CZE 20.04.1989
21 KLAR Jan OSTRAVA CZE 15.07.1986
22 LARYŠ Matyáš OPAVA CZE 01.01.2005
23 HŮLEK Vít HRADEC KRÁLOVÉ CZE 22.05.2005
24 VYSKOČIL Eliáš USK CZE 14.02.2008
25 NESHODA Kryštof OSTRAVA CZE 28.08.2008
26 SCHIFFMANN Marek USK CZE 16.05.1981
27 VÍCHA Ivan ŠERMKZZ CZE 08.02.2005
28 SLAVÍK Jakub OSTRAVA CZE 14.05.1988
29 BAHNER Jonáš OSTRAVA CZE 17.01.2005
30 ŠMÍDA Patrik BOHEMIANS CZE 03.08.2005



MF
Ostravský survivor - 1. ročník
sobota 13. května 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country FTE-CZE Rating Member # Pool Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BORNA Ivo CZE Ref: 1
CIGÁNEK Jan CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
DURAJ Stanislav CZE Ref: 1
HASÍK Jáchym CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 2
JANEČEK Lukáš CZE Ref: 1
KLAR Jan CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 2
NESHODA Petr CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2
PROKEŠ Josef CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1
TSYMBOLINETS Anhelina UKR Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ZWINGER Robert CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2


